
Horizon Angle & Satellite Arc for McAlester, OK
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Horizon Gain for McAlester, OK

Micronet Communications, Inc.

Receive

Earth Azimuth (degrees)

H
or

iz
o

n
 G

ai
n 

(d
ec

ib
el

s)

-3
0

-2
0

-1
0

0
10

20
30

0 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300 330 360



Minimum Discrimination Angles for McAlester, OK
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Final Contour & Rain Scatter
for McAlester, OK - Receive
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SCALE - 1:10000000     1 inch = 157.8 miles




